

GR 893/14 (Reg No. 3956/14)

20.06.25

Today is fixed for evidence of csw 1 and 3.

None takes any steps.

SR has been returned without service along with a report. It appears from the report that the jurisdiction of the witness fall under H. P. Coastal PS.

Accordingly, reissue the summons upon the said witnesses through H. P. Coastal PS.

Due to resolution of local bar, the case is adjourned today.

To 20.02.26 for evidence of csw 1 and 3.

Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip